

Forest Preserve District of Cook County

118 North Clark Chicago, IL 60602

Legislation Details

File #: 14-0199 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Bid Recommendation Status: Approved

File created: 3/18/2014 In control: Finance Committee

On agenda: 4/8/2014 Final action: 4/8/2014

Title: PROPOSED BID RECOMMENDATION

Request: requesting authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County (the "Preserves") to enter into a contract with Robe, Inc., Chicago, Illinois.

Reason: Contract 13-80-54 is for the Demolition and Disposal of 13 existing camp ground buildings, structures, and foundations at Camp Reinberg in Palatine. The project also includes the installation of tree protection fencing, asbestos abatement, LBP mitigation, hazardous materials abatement, and miscellaneous items noted on the plans and in the specifications, as well as backfilling, top dressing with topsoil, seeding and mulch of the disturbed areas and other related work as specified in the plans & specifications.

Bid Opening Date: 3/14/2014

Bid Results:

*1. KLF Enterprise \$260,300.00 2. Robe, Inc. \$294,544.15 3. Hyde Park \$304,780.00

Estimated Fiscal Impact: \$294,544.15

Contract Period: 90 days from Notice To Proceed.

Account(s): Building, 25-6710, 51-6710, 52-6710 and 54-6710

District(s): 14

Concurrence(s):

The vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance provision.

The Chief Attorney and Chief Financial Officer have approved this item.

The vendor is in good standing with the State of Illinois.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/8/2014	1	FPD Board of Commissioners	approve	
4/8/2014	1	Finance Committee	approve	Pass

^{*} KLF Enterprise was deemed to be a non-responsible bidder.